
Tender notice/ 14.08.2018              1 

           TENDER NOTICE 
 

CARRIAGE/ ERECTION OF H.T/L.T/SPUN PCC POLES FOR ELR/ CHAIN 

PROPOSAL/ NEW CONNECTIONS WORKS UNDER FESCO JHANG CIRCLE 

JHANG 2024-25 
 

TENDER 

NO 

DIVISION/ 

Area of work 
Description Amount (M) 

71/2024-25 Jhang-I 

Carriage/erection of H.T/L.T /Spun PCC poles under the jurisdiction 

of Jhang-I Division for new connections, deposit works, chain 

proposals under DOP/ELR. 
3.000 

72/2024-25 Jhang-II 

Carriage/erection of H.T/L.T /Spun PCC poles under the jurisdiction 

of Jhang-II Division for new connections, deposit works, chain 

proposals under DOP/ELR 
3.000 

73/2024-25 Sultan Bahu 

Carriage/erection of H.T/L.T /Spun PCC poles under the jurisdiction 

of Sultan Bahu Division for new connections, deposit works, chain 

proposals under DOP/ELR 
3.000 

Eligibility of the Contractor 
1. WAPDA approved/pre-qualified contractors from the office of Chief Engineer (Distribution) Engineering 

WAPDA Lahore and office of Chief Executive Officer FESCO Faisalabad. 

2. Registered / renewed firms with Pakistan Engineering Council for the year for the year 2024-25 

Category in code EE-04 & EE-05 (copy should be attached). 

3. Fresh satisfactory performance certificate regarding work of carriage and erection of PCC spun poles, 

duly issued by the XENs (Operation) FESCO Jhang Circle Jhang under letter No & Date should be 

provided with the request of contractor. 

4. The qualified contractors having above eligibility are invited for different sites of works from 

designated/ non designated pole plants under the jurisdiction of concerned XENs (Operation)    

Purchase of Tenders 

The tenders are available in the office of S.E (Operation) FESCO Circle Jhang one day before of opening of Tenders. 

Earnest Money 

CDR Containing earnest money 2% as of the bid amount must be accompanied with the Tender. 

Tender Fee 

The cost of the Tender Form will be Rs.3000/- each (non-refundable) to be deposited with XEN(O) FESCO Jhang-I 

Divn: 

Date/Time of issuance of Tender Documents. 

Tender documents will be available on 07.04.2025 during office hours from the office of S.E (O) FESCO Jhang 

Circle Jhang. 

Receiving of Tenders. 

Tender documents will be received on 08.04.2025 at 12:00 PM in the office of S.E (O) FESCO Jhang Circle Jhang. 

Date of opening of Tender. 

Tenders will be opened on 08.04.2025 at 12.30 PM. 

Place of Opening. 

Office of S.E (Operation) FESCO Jhang Circle Jhang. 

Note:- “FESCO Competent Authority reserves all its rights regarding rejection of bids as defined in Clause 

33(1) of PPRA Rules 2004”  

 

 

 
 

 

               (Engr: Mudassir Ali Shiekh) 

             Superintending Engineer (OP) 

   FESCO Jhang Circle Jhang 

 


